

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CL2	015-812			
Туре:	Clai	m	Status:	Failed to Pass	
File created:	3/18	3/2015	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	5/24/2023	
Title:	Condominium claim for 505 Melrose Condo Assn.				
Sponsors:	Tunney, Thomas				
Indexes:	Condominium Refuse Rebate				
Attachments:	1. CL2015-812.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
5/24/2023	1	1 City Council Fa		led to Pass	
3/18/2015	1 City Council Referred			ferred	

SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to, and in accordance with the limitations and conditions of,

Section 7-28-250 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, refuse collection cost rebates and hereby authorized for eligible units in eligible buildings, as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto. Thomas M. Tunney Alderman 44th Ward March 18, 2015

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be effective up passage and approval.

505 Melrose Condominium Association

505 W. Melrose

Cagan Management

3856 Oakton Street

File #: CL2015-812, Version: 1

Skokie, IL 60076

847-679-5512

Annual 2014